7	1 - U	1 - 2	200	O	

1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740675-64			
To the Honorable Commissio 1033334	166 and original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Toshio SUZUKI     Minoru UEDA	Name: <u>NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI</u> KABUSHIKIKAISHA			
3. Tsuyoshi TAKANO	Street Address: 8-22, Shinden 3-chome			
	City: Adachi-ku State: Tokyo Zip:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Country: Japan Postal Code: 123-8511			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Execution Date(s):				
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: October 2, 2006 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor: September 20, 2006 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor: September 20, 2006				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); 10/547,672	2			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the filing date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/547,672	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Attamasi Namai Danald D. Studahalian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	☐ Enclosed			
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	19-2380 (740675-64)			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Donald R. Studebaker-Reg. No. 32,815	October 27, 2006			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/01/2006 LLANDGRA 00000033 192380 10547672 01 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 740675-64

For good and valuable consideration,	the sufficiency and receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assig	n to NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI	KABUSHIKIKAISHA
of 8-22, Shinden 3-chome Adachi-ku.	Tokyo 123-8511 Japan	
its successors and assigns or other leg	gal representatives all my rights, title a	and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to		
VIBRATOR AND PORTABI	LE TERMINAL DEVICE MOUNTED	WITH THE VIBRATOR
invented by me (if only one is named	below) or us (if plural inventors are n	amed below) and described in the
application for United States Letters P		
10/547,672 and all United States Letter		
reissues, reexaminations and extension	as thereof, the said interest being the en	ntire ownership of the said Letters
Patent when granted, to be held and e	njoyed by said <u>NAMIKI SEIMITSU F</u>	IOUSEKI KABUSHIKIKAISHA.
its successors, assigns or other legal re-	presentatives, to the full end of the term	for which said Letters Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held and enjoy	ed by me or us if this assignment
and sale had not been made;		
NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI KAB  1. Date: 2. Oct. 2006  Residence: Same as Post Office A	proceedings, or otherwise to secure the d request the Commissioner of Patents  USHIKIKAISHA.  (Full Name)  Inventor: Toshio SUZUKI	or reissue applications or in any title thereto in said assignee; to issue said Letters Patent to said  (Signature)  Joshia Suguki
Post Office Address: <u>c/o NAMI</u>	KI SEIMITU HOUSEKI KABUSHIKI	KAISHA, 8-22, Shinden 3-chome
Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Japan		
2. Date: 20, Sep. 2006	Inventor: Minoru UEDA	Minosu Veda
Residence: Same as Post Office A		
	CI SEIMITU HOUSEKI KABUSHIKI	KAISHA, 8-22, Shinden 3-chome
	1	
3. Date: 20, Sep., 2006		Tsuyoshi Takano
Residence: Same as Post Office A	Address Citizen of: JAPAN	
Post Office Address: c/o NAMII	KI SEIMITU HOUSEKI KABUSHIKI	KAISHA, 8-22, Shinden 3-chome
Adachi-ku, Tokyo 123-8511 Japan		
Witness(es)	1)	
(All)	•/	
	3)	

10122689.1

PATENT REEL: 018493 FRAME: 0213

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740675-64

	Docket No. 740675-64				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Toshio SUZUKI	Name: NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI				
2. Minoru UEDA	KABUSHIKIKAISHA				
3. Tsuyoshi TAKANO	Street Address: 8-22, Shinden 3-chome				
	City: <u>Adachi-ku</u> State: <u>Tokyo</u> Zip:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Country: Japan Postal Code: 123-8511				
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No				
Execution Date(s):					
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: October 2, 2006 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor: September 20, 2006 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor: September 20, 2006					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); 10/547,672					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the filing date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/547,672	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	☐ Enclosed				
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address: Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Donald R. Studebaker-Reg. No. 32,815  Name of Person Signing	October 27, 2006 Signature Date				
Name of reison Signing	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Total named of bagos movement					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10171401.1

PATENT REEL: 018493 FRAME: 0214